

Listed on : 18.04.2016

Court No. 5

Item No. 31

**SECTION XI-A**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 8847 OF 2016**  
**WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1**

(Application for seeking permission to file additional documents)

**SUSANTA KUMAR BISWAL**

**.....Petitioner**

**Versus**

**STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

This Special Leave Petition has been filed by Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate on 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2016 against the judgment and Order dated 04.03.2016 of the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack in W.P. (C) No. 19136 of 2015.

It is further submitted that the Counsel for the petitioner has on 12.04.2016 filed an application seeking permission to file additional documents alongwith Annexure A-1 to A-6 (registered as I.A. No.1) (Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court)

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR